Pinal Partnership Government Relations Committee 2023 Action Plan

Approved 12/13/2022

MISSION: "To foster communication and education concerning government and related public affairs within Pinal County and the adjoining regions."

IMPLEMENTATION:

The GRC will strive to achieve its mission, on an on-going basis, through the following activities and initiatives:

- Continue to identify and monitor significant public policy and legislative issues that affect Pinal County, the surrounding region, local governments, and stakeholders.
- Continue to present topics of interest to representatives of governmental units and Pinal County and regional stakeholders at GRC monthly meetings.
- Serve as a resource for the vetting of legislation for the Board of Directors and the Partnership at large, and possibly make recommendations to the Board on policy issues.
- To influence positive outcomes regarding government affairs, the GRC may develop and recommend resolutions to the Board of Directors for review, approval, and action.
- When requested or authorized by the Board of Directors, advocate for or against legislation and regulatory issues.
- Collaborate with subject matter experts, including other regional interest groups, to inform the committee and greater membership on pertinent issues.
- Incorporate targeted updates from governmental units in Committee meeting agendas.
- When requested or authorized by the Board of Directors, provide support and assistance to members of the Pinal County legislative delegation.
- When requested or authorized by the Board of Directors, provide support and assistance to specific units of government.
- Regularly report GRC activities to the Partnership Board of Directors through the Board Liaison.

- Support initiatives of the Board of Directors to enhance communication, including featuring committees at Partnership breakfast meetings, in the Newsletter, through social media, through the website, and in monthly membership email communications.
- Collaborate with other Pinal Partnership committees and the Board, as appropriate and relevant.

REVIEW:

The GRC will review its mission, and the activities and initiatives it undertakes in the furtherance thereof and affirm or adjust them to ensure continuing consistency with the mission and goals of Pinal Partnership annually.